

Prince George's County Council

Agenda Item Summary

Meeting Date: 12/7/2022 Effective Date: Reference No.: CB-001-2023 Chapter Number:

Draft No.: 1 Public Hearing Date:

Proposer(s): Burroughs, Blegay, Dernoga, Ivey, Olson and Oriadha **Sponsor(s):** Burroughs, Blegay, Dernoga, Ivey, Olson and Oriadha

Item Title: AN ACT CONCERNING RESPONSIBLE CONTRACTOR REQUIREMENTS

for the purpose of amending provisions of the Prince George's County Code related

to the solicitation and award of public construction contracts; providing for certification for public contractors and subcontractors to public construction contracts; providing for assurance on the use of properly trained construction

personnel; providing Responsible Contractor eligibility criteria and requiring the use of a Responsible Contractor in certain County construction projects under certain

circumstances.

Drafter: Leroy D. Maddox Jr., Legislative Officer

Resource Personnel: Brandon Cooper, Chief of Staff/Legislative Aide, District 8

LEGISLATIVE HISTORY:

Date:	Acting Body:	Action:	Sent To:	
12/06/2022	County Council	removed from Consent Agenda		
	Action Text: This Council Bill was removed from the Consent Agenda.			

AFFECTED CODE SECTIONS:

10A-101

BACKGROUND INFORMATION/FISCAL IMPACT:

For the purpose of amending provisions of the Prince George's County Code related to the solicitation and award of public construction contracts; providing for certification for public contractors and subcontractors to public construction contracts; providing for assurance on the use of properly trained construction personnel; providing Responsible Contractor eligibility criteria and requiring the use of a Responsible Contractor in certain County construction projects under certain circumstances.

Document(s): B2023001, CB-001-2023 AIS